

FOI_1702_2024-25 - FOI Request concerning Mental Health Waiting Lists

The information being requested is not a mandated field in the reporting of the activity for our patient systems, therefore this information is not centrally held by the Trust and will be unable to provide answers to your FOI request.

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please can you provide me with information on mental health waiting lists within your Trust.

- 1. The number of carers on your Trust's mental health waiting list in each financial year since 2018/19
- 2. The number of carers on your Trust's mental health waiting list in each financial year since 2018/19 who have died before receiving treatment
- 3. The number of carers on your Trust's mental health waiting list in each financial year since 2018/19 who have died by suicide before receiving treatment
- 4. The longest time in days someone has been on your Trust's mental health waiting list who is still waiting to receive treatment skin cancer treatment times.